
31RCl ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~al fc:tmaT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ mu~ 3fc:li'ta1 ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

fctffiuT ~ 3f¥8JUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

fctffiuT ~ 3f¥8JUT lJ:!WT-oHRICIIQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

kl'6Cic:iC1lfl<H/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/($ c:i".!Ph. No. 0471 -2565669 I 2565726) 

t-fC'®cJ 3n6ffcrT N;g S]JFIT/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~/Dt. 19.07.2023 

31RCl Cffl~ cfiT :ill{ t1ofc:!Ck1f8:1\1SIC1 cmm Cffl~ ~-~ IDU 3l"IC1('11$C1 ~ ~ fclfclCIIQ ~ cfiT ~ ~~ On behalf of the President of 
India, online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

~- R ~/Description ~/Details 
Sl. No. (1) (2) 

1. ~ CliT ~~/Title of work 31crc1 ~- 8, 70 ~ ~ mfr GTCR' 1RJ01 ~ocm CfilRf ~ . 204, QAQ*lG1l, <fiJfiTilt ~ ~ Wf't I 

~('I~ ('I 0 ~ ~ ~ (1~ 3f83<IT w:rc=r, clt31RBT <HJ 
Electrical works in Room No. 204, MSB, VRC. 

etc:mr q;~ ~ ~ ~ I Electrical works in 
connection with providing AC power in bldg. No. 8, 70 
acre and electrical works in panel room at Akshaya 
building, VRC. 

2. ~-fc:tfcRJ ~ ~./E-Tender Notice fcl Q {1 Q {1 ti'ltfl"i Q <fl':i1"l/~02/22/2023-24 fcl Q {1 Q 'fl'ffil:ffl Q Cfla'i~02/23/2023-24 
No. ~ 19.07.2023 ~ 19.07.2023 

VSSC/CMG/E02/22/2023-24 Dated 19.07.2023 VSSC/CMG/E02/23/2023-24 Dated 19.07.2023 
3. fc:lfclcJ ~ aT ~ 3l CijCfllfclCi ~/ ~3.95 ~/Lakhs ~1 . 19 ~/Lakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ~wr~cfi'r~ 2 (cJ I Two) ~o/ months 2 (cJ I Two) ~o/ months 
Period of completion 

5. ~~~(~) ~,900.00 ~2,380.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

51301<>{)5 ~ cfi'r ~/Period for downloading: 6ffi;fi fQ !:!"i<h'lUI/Bid clarifications: ~.m cf;"r lJlfH/Receipt of fc:tfcRJ3IT <hT ~ I Opening 

~ 20.07.2023, 10.00 6Nllhrs. trlto ~ ~ 21.07.2023, 9.00 6Nllhrs. tfllo tenders: ~ 02.08.2023 ChT of tenders: ~ 04.08.2023 

30.07.2023, 23.00 6Nllhrs. ~ 31.07.2023, 12.00 6Wflhrs. 23.00 6Nllhrs. <hT 15.00 6Nllhrs. 



2. ~ ~ m<rr ~ :41 Jll<"l l ~ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-

~ em fcilJ0<:1R>1Ril<i ~r<"JT em~~ tJ;m I The agency shall fulfil l the following conditions:-

~. R 

Sl. No. 

T:!la. 

<dla:t~<"ll ~I Eligibility Criteria 41a:t~C11 ~ ~tlSI<i trmUT I 
Documentary proof for t he 

eligibility 

(~~~fcom~ITobe 
scanned & uploaded) 

~ CH Qhj\llcn{UI cfrr .3ffitR" ~ CH ~ ~ i) ~ ~IT <=rm ~ ~ ~ 
em ~ ~)C1tii(>!Oflm;(;rO"flT("l" CTtTI em~ cfR:TO ~ Gf{T aliT ~ QCAIOIQ~ cfiT 
3~t>~Ril<"ll<jfil{ cnrm em :Hrnl'li"'C1cn ~ ~ ~ fcom Q<AIWI<"l ma1 
"1lC1T ~I Work orders and completion 

certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 

Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 

i. rfiGl m ~. ~ ~ "®" "(>llCll(f 311cn~<"l 

experience. 

"(>llCll(f em 40% ~[fcfi<A" cr tJ/Three similar works Q<AIOIQ~ em m~ t't~Qfi QCAIOIQ~ (Wrr 

each costing not less than 40% of the estimated Q"{"~ ~) at C\lililillf?;Q I 
cost f~T/or) Completion certificates for works 

issued by Private parties shall be 
ii. cJ m ~. ~ ~ "®" "(>llCll(f 3ilcn~<"l supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
"(>llCll(f em 60% ~DCfld1 cr tJ/Two similar works Source) certificates. 

each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 

cost (<rr/or) 

iii. "QCl1 m ~. ~ "(>ITJ'l{1 3i 1 cnftl<"l "(>llCll(f em 
80% ~DCfld1 c:r tJIOne similar work costing not 

less than80% of the estimated cost. 

C1Tc I i. mCJ?11:f~~~~ if fa~lTJICI?'<DII 
Note: Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

~lb. 

ii. fcf;l:.r ClTQ" ChPIT C!1T ~. ~ CH COII@Ricn ~ ~ 7% IDa Cl1\l cfrr ~ ~ "ff 
~ CJ)"{Cfi]Q"{" COl~ <Alii "(>llCll(f ~ (1cf) tJ "1lC1T ~. ~ "JTUTC1T ~ ~ 

tJc:ro"®" ~ "f!"D~ em Qhj\llcn{UI "®" 3-ffc:m ~ C1CO "®" ~~ 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3Q"-com :alti<Jiti 3UCJ1 em~~ cnr:diFcrcl<i ~ QT:ii'(IT/CI"J\(>'4icnC1 em1m! m;n:r c:rtJ tTcm 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility 1 
evaluation. 

cmr<>r ~a'JUT riCH 1m! ~I Applicable only -QTQ"Q1 Ci"m ~ ~ ci-'!lcn{UI ~ "®" 
for Maintenance contract works - -QTQ"Q1 C1"m ~ I Copies of PF and ESI 

~ ~ ci-'!lcn{OI tJc:rr ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 

and ESI registration. 



~/c. cm«>r ~ cwrr CH ~ ~ ~ ~ tifc.lc;lcnl x CH (>I I $ *1 S:*i ~ 
Applicable for electrical works only: Qll'ilflrlrl m I Certified copy of valid 
~1<'1lcnrl~ em Q"R1 ~ m ~ ~ ~ electrical contractor's license. 

GRT ~ 3ftt:r CfcJt rl"m .mJft (R(G1C1iA 25 kW) 

em~ ~ tiruc;lcnH (>il$*is>*i ~ ~~ 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. ~ ~ at ~-:n~l'lJc1 rl"m fc:rFcm ~ ~ c:nr ~ ~ ~ C\'frliCIIil 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO m www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO Cll!l*i i$C:: frO 513C1Qi1s fcnm ar 
~ ~I fcmrnT Q-:nlcn{DI ~ ~ ~ c'lfil'fii$C:: at C\~flt ~ ~I ~-dfBC:rO em ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~~ ~~c::g cnT CJT ~I 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. fc:lfcrcJ C\'f(11CIU11 cnT 513C1Qi1s ~ ~ *i"D fclfc.lc;lcnlx cnT 6IT<fr "(>ICJ11Cf[] at QT3f C1"tt tJ ~I 
fclfc.lc;lcnlx GRT ~ fcl1lr dl"l! C\@ICI\11 ct<=Q".<!tffi1 fcrm 00 *1\<llfCl(i fcl1lr ~ID ~ Ql<IT 

"CTJ"m fcl1 CT03mf~~ cnT WT C1"tt ~0~ <11 WD~ cnT ~ fcnm ~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer el igible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers w ill be rejected. 

5. a) ~_m CHI m~ ~ tffi 1 at fc)fc;lfa~ ~ CHI ~ ~ ~ ~. a:ri<rf ~ ~I 
~ ~ nfrC\ I c;rmr ~. cliiJ'fiQ'fl'fll ¥· kl{lC!i"irl';!xll'i - 695 022 em ~ LR ~ 
3iij~rl ~ oo ~ fYiis ~ (<rr) ~ 3iij~rl ~ &:m ~ ~ <lllitT em~ at ~ 
~~I ~ ~ ~. ~ m<=f tJ;;:fo~ .3ffctR" ~ ffD180 ~ {1tl1 ~ tJati l 
~ ~. ~ em~ at mr crmfr ~ <11 ~.m cnr ~otJ ~ <iicnetcnxol ~ ~ 
3th-~ Fclfc.lc;lcnl{l em~~~~ fcrm GRT ttco I $QitF\:;IFclcn ~ at cFi'r ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders . In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same w ill be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b) ~ "(>ll""JJ(1 1 ~ at ~ c:nr CJC!T cnxC1 m Qi o IJ iA IJ *1 IJ ll'i $ ~ cnr IJ iA IJ *1 IJ iA $ ~ 3IT'tlR 

~ I3U<m ~ ti-:n'>lcnxol QiAIDIQSl m ~ ~ ~ (g'r~) 1 ~ l:!ci" dJfc!1 3Wcrr ~ 
(cmfl31~)/~ ~ I ~ <>fE_! ~ ~ (t:!C11Rl~) / ~ffi~q:c:: l:!ci" ~ ~rr<>r<:r m 
QIJ'iQ'flQII'i$ <HSll(>lll oo fc.lfclfa& ~ 31c:<:r mn:r oo ~ ti-:n1cnxDI t;IIJ'i iDIQSl wwr ~ 
~I ~/ t;MIDIQSl ~c3t~~ ~ ~~~~{1tl)~~~l 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Cent re (DIC) I Khadi Village & Indust ries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industr ies Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on d ue date I extended due date of t he tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a)~ CJlT ~ w.rcr. ~ ~ocfi'r ~ ~ 3tR ~ CfiT m 3mfD~O 3"Q" ~. 
fc1muT 1lCi ~fRUT 'Q"3Wf- ~. c.~1QtJQtlfi\ ~ em Chlll~<>tll ~. ~ (fC1i t-1 ~ ~ 1 
~ ~ CfiT Clt'lllC11 ~. -~ ~ arc=rr ~~ ~ ~ ~ocfi'r fc1<:rc:r ~ 3fR 
~ CfiT <:IT 3m1D~DtKT ~ Ql(1 c;tl cfi'r arRT ~ en ~ CfiT m"fliT (1'R tR 3ifc.~1q:>rl 
fc:n<rr aTQdlT I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ c;ncrrc:r~ ~ ~ CJlT CJCIT Ch{<rltll<>tD QCHQtlQ<H$ ~ CfiT QCHQtlQ<H$ ~ 3llW 
~ I 3'U<T<H" ~ Q\JilCh{OI ~CHIOIQ54 <:IT q;:;fl¢{01 ~<HIOIQ54 3ltR tRr 5(6ft") ~ ~(iiCjtlH 
3i<J~<HifD'IC1 ~ ~ ~ Ch"tCfr ~I ~ ~/\:t<HIOIQ54 cfi'r ~ Q"fct 3"Q" ~. fcfmuT 
lJCT ~fRUT 'Q"3ITJT-~. c.~'>IQtlQtlfi\ <jm. kl'6ClcA<"1~ em Chlll,<>tll ~ ~ ~ocfi'r ~ 
~ if;T c=r~ ~ tR <:IT 3m1D~~ ChTcft ~I m?; ~ ~Dcfi'r ~ ~ CfiT 
c=r~ ~ tn m 3m1o ~ ~ ~ Ql(1 c;tr ~ ~ m m"fliT <1'R tn ~ ~ CfiT 
3ifd'lq:>C1 fclmr afQC!lTI 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~Dcfi'r 3-ffitJf ~ CfiT ~ tKT ~ ~ Ch{<rltJI<>tOfc"lfck\IChHl cfi'r C1Chc1lcfi'l 1lCi 
Cllfi'Jl~Ch ~ ~ crrT'QCJfrl (1Chcflcfi'l 1lCi Cllfi'Jl~llCfi ~ ~ ~Dtn 3ifcJTD~ "ffcfiB;TT I 
'i(>'lliCh<rl fcm:! ~UI C1Chc11cfi'l 1lCi CllfO'IR};QCh ~ em JO(<>-lliCh<rl em~. fc"lfC)c;IChl{ &m ~ 
~ <lW C\f"C11Clall CJlT ~ ~ fTDfc"li'rfRUT fclmr ~I m?; Q1<:IT crmT fcn ~ ~ ll~JllC11 
~ CfiT ~ c;tl Cfi{<fr en ~ ~ "'tRUT ff03ifc.~1Chl't GfR" at crrT'QCJfr JtR -QffoUf"C11Cll CfiT 3ifcJTD 
cfi'r ~ ~ ~rrfcJ«;r c;tl fcnm ~I ~ ~. ~ ~ (~ fc"lfC)c;IChH1 CfiT ~ 
~ at ~) CfiT 3m frO~ ~ fc"lfclc;IChHl cfi'r ~ crrT'QCJfr ~ fc:rtlfRUT c=r~ C1Chc1lcfi'l 
Cl"j\(>'lliCh<A em~~ Ql"Q" ~oJtR ~ ~~~rm em~ 3lfcJTocfi'r ~ cfi'r ~~ 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m fiffic;IChl't cfi'r. ~ ~ CfiT fc"lhl11C\<rl ~ ~ Q~Clffirl fcnm afQC!lTI m .~ ~Dtn, 
~ WB;TT am~ 411:ClffiC1 fc:n<rr ~~~~em~~~ em~ dt, fc.~'>lq:>kl 
q:f I 'Cfil'<i 3fl"CJJT *" mfft em <3;t1 Gll'C;', ~ tR ~ df'$' 311 Ch~rl c;ncrrc:r *" 2% C\{' tR 3m 
fc;ll'>q IC\<rl ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contracts I Engineer-SG 
I Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. :l1ffiT C:f!HT~~ cfiT 3ffi" ~0~ fq')Cfil~ Cfl~d!EII<>ll ~ c-'1J\crl<"'l<A <:IT ~ ~ ~ c:n1 
fcflc:tlH ~0~ GTT<t<:r dltf ~ JtR ~ CJ1RUT ~ ~ ~ <:IT W"ff ~~ fc1FcrcJ.3IT c:n1 ~ 
~DCflT ~~~I ~~ fc'lfck;IQ ~ ~ ~fC1'l c:n1 1l_n C1tJ ~~<:IT~ ~B ~ 
fc'lfclc;lc:tll~ 00 ~~ ~ ~ <TTt ~. 3ifC'I"ic:tlH tfR" ~ ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. :l1ffiT em~ cfiT 3ffi" ~ofc:lfc:t?J fC'I"ic:tlH Cfl~dlfll<>ll ~ ~ 3-TTC]T ~ ~DmJ~D 
~ a:rn <R- qf):q~dj 1m ~ cfiT 1IT3IT <R- m CflT ~ ~ ~ ~ <'f~ Fc'lfclc;lc:tll~ ~ ~ 
;R-~ ~ CJCIT dltf Cimm I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. :J.ffiC1 em~ cfiT 3ffi" ~ofc:lfc:t?J fC'I"ic:tll~ c:ti~C1fll<>ll ~ fc1fc:t?J c:nT ~ ~ ~om m 
~ m c:nT 'Rflc:tll~ ~oc:tlT ~ ~ ~ ~ Fc'lfclc;lc:tll ~ c:nT ~ "JW ¥<:r tR" tr ~ 
~&ml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~em~ cR- qc:<Til;l m ~8;1 ~ ~o~ ~ qll;l-~ ~ ~o~ ~ 3-tR ~ 
~oqll;l-~ ~ocfir ~~r cfiT ~ 3"fiCHJ oo ~ cfiT <TTt fc1Fcre:r 3ifd'lc:tll~ tfR" ~ ~~ 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. fc1Fc1cJ fq"ic:tiH c:ti~dlfll<>ll ~ ~ ~ ~-~ tR" ~ cfiT \.711dlfll<'l,l ~ em 
~ Q@ I Ji c:n1 m~ fJl Cfl("'ll G;lilfDCflT fcl Cfl ~q ~ ~I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



16. Fclfck;IChl'< CI1T fclll1rJf em ~ em~ -o-ll1rJf dt Fclfc:rcJ ~ ~o~ ~ c:rtT eft ~ FvRrcR" 
"fffcrcJ CJJrOJtR m Chi<A.-allGi @ ~lfJH~H ~ ~ ~I~ ~ Gi;:ncflch'l ft~(fEIJ{" 
~~ ~o3Ci atfthll1 em G1TJf at ~ ~ ~ ~ m m~ fcr:Rfr at m dt cnTJf cp{ ~~ 
<:rr ~ ~ crt:T ~ ~ 3th" ~ 3fc:rfta=r fcla:rm dt ~ '<k1148Ci ~ em Gi;:ncflch'l 
ft~('ffU{" ~~ ~ Gm ~ ~rc:r em 3<"c>itlG1 ~OQ"{" m mr ~ ~ ~ fc1fclcJ ~ 'P{ eft 
aTVcJfr ~ "fffcrcJ fcm:<:r ~ aTVcJfr I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. ~ tro 1 Cff) ~ ~ ~ cfit 3mt.R' ~ mJq;a:f-~ 120 ~ C1Ch' ;mc::<T 

M I ~ ~ ~fclC\IChl'( ;mc::<T ~ Cff) ~ 3fQ<iiT ~ mtm' (>JCJT ~ <IT fclfcRJ cfit flrffi lJCi 
~ dt ~ Q~CiclGi ~ ~ ~ fcrnm, ~ q,t fCfl411'( c:ttJ ~ ffi ~ ~ ~ 
~ <rr 3'Q"I<f ~ ~ Q'alQT<1 fcm:r ~ ~ ~ ~ cm 50% (trorn ~~TCi') em ~ 
~ocor ~ ~ ~~ 3lmO ~fclC\14'11'< cffl' ~ cfit gC1fc:!ifcle;1 dt 3=ffcJT c;rau~ 3fc¥fffl c:rtT 
cft~l 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. Fclfc:rcJ Q"{" fc1ol<l ~oQ"{", m Fclfcle;IChFt1 em m~ 'QCfi cnm fco<rr ~~ 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. fclfclt;IChl{ Gm ~ c;{ dt. ~at 'P{, ~. 3JII~lli , miT CR, ~ 3lrcR ~ ~~ ~0 

~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. CiCho-t'Jch'l ~ CffJ m~ fi"J-n~Qflt) c:r t:!*l-n~Q{lt) \UiiDIQ~1 cfil ~ ~ cfil ~~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~./ 
3'Q' ~ I ;ffi Q Ji ifl--'fi fcl C\IQ 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



dChG11cffi-cll@lQ4Ch ?lh;fi 9D m?J klCk1ffitffiJa GfdlcU:ffi 9D m cftr <JTt IDa YEJCf cftr ;nrQ'. ~ 

3ffitffi3" a !R RlfikliCJ?H1 q;T 3l f4lq,;a M ;;mmr I 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. cr$ 3ITc=r gs ~~ ~o~ ~ ~ GRT ~ fcm! "JRT ~ .3-TTCJIT I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~31<T ~~ ~0~ ~ ~ Gmart'T fcmT "JRT ~ UCfliUIQSll 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ qu ~ m ~ c=rm tj<>tG1"1~ qn(fj'o' em ~ 'CfRCfocm c;MIClm1 ~ 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria . 

4. fct#r Q'J'fbrr Gffi ~ ~ ~ w:nn:t UJliOIQSl t)if!Q'(i (Wc=r Q'{ c:nTCT <l'l<TT ~) UJliOIQii tl'O 

~WrO~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ WH1 CHJ c>ll$'f1'(i c3t 'IJfrt I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. t:frtrtn c=rm ~~ ti~1Ch{01 ~ c3t 'IJfrt (~~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7 . ~ ~ '(iiCHI"~ ~RIT CHJ m-1 CHJ ~ ~ fc1fc'rcJ CHJ ~ 3ft<>tR?I<""l ~ ~ 

.w:rRl cru ~ ~ ri cA' ~ ~ ~ uk"lat\&<""ll ~ ~o~ "t:f(>f' ~ri c3t ~ (t[B' ~­

t .53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ¢;I~ 9D ~PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ ~ ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~ ~ c3t ~I Company Profile with details. 

11. ~1Q'(it'l tidiCh{Oi UCHIOIQ~ IGST registration certificate. 

12. ~ c;ttiTcT ~ ~ ~ ffi I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

CR~("Cll{~ cftc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cnT ~ c; ~I~ QCRQfiQCR$ IMIOIQ'l, fo1FclcJ ~cfi'r ~ ~ JtR fi'CR<l' <fiT <IT 3'ffil0~03Q' 

'Q'tlTcl, fo1CRTur lJCi ~aror ~m - ~. ~ 'ffRT:m$' 30'ftar ~. ~. ~ tfr.3fr., ffi{iCJc:i<"'llJ{<A - 695022, 

~ em <PFah'lll <R' ~ ~ ~ m 'fQTs tiTfc: GRT m ~ 1 ~ fo1FclcJ ~ocfi'r ~ ~ 3tR 
~ <PI <IT mo~~ ~ cnr ~ ma mR c:rtr cfi'r ~ ~. err ~ <PI mW c:ftt tR ~ fcn<rr 
~ 1 Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY 
HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., 
Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. 
If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 


